(the “Election”), at which time there shall be submitted to the qualified electors of the County the following proposition:   

“Shall The County of Buffalo, Nebraska (the “County”) issue its negotiable bonds in a principal amount of not to 

exceed SEVENTY-TWO MILLION DOLLARS ($72,000,000) for the purpose of financing the costs of constructing, 

equipping and furnishing a new law enforcement facility for the citizens of the County, including related site 

improvements and parking and infrastructure improvements, initially intended for joint use between the City of Kearney,